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IHCP to update procedure code rates for Money Follows 
the Person - Aged and Disabled Waiver services 

Effective February 22, 2019, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will update the reimbursement rates for the 

procedure code/modifier combinations listed in Table 1 for Money Follows the Person – Aged and Disabled (MFP – A&D) 

Waiver services. These rate changes will be applied retroactively to dates of service (DOS) on or after July 1, 2018. 

Table 1 – MFP – A&D Waiver service rate changes, effective for DOS on or after July 1, 2018 

 

Beginning February 22, 2019, claim detail lines that paid for these procedure code/modifier combinations with DOS on or 

after July 1, 2018, will be mass adjusted. Providers should see the adjusted claims on Remittance Advices (RAs) 

beginning March 27, 2019, with internal control numbers (ICNs)/Claim IDs that begin with 52 (mass replacement non-

check related). For claims that were underpaid, the net difference will be paid and reflected on the RA. These rate 

changes will be reflected in the next regular update to the Professional Fee Schedule, accessible from the IHCP Fee 

Schedules page at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

Procedure code/

modifier 
Description Rate effective through 

June 30, 2018 

Rate effective on or 

after July 1, 2018 

T2022 U7 Case management, per month $100 $150 

T2025 U7 U1 Pest control services $600 $4,000 

Sign up now for spring 2019 IHCP provider workshops 

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) invites providers to attend free, educational 

workshops at various locations throughout the state, from February 19 through March 28, 

2019. See Table 2 for specific workshop locations and dates. 

Provider relations representatives from Anthem, CareSource, MDwise, Managed Health 

Services (MHS), and DXC Technology (DXC) will share general policy updates and billing 

guidance along with specific sessions focused on community health workers, substance use 

disorder residential treatment, applied behavioral analysis (ABA), and podiatry services. 

Updates on the centralized enrollment and credentialing project, FSSA EnCred, and on the fee

-for-service (FFS) nonemergency transportation broker, Southeastrans, will also be provided. 

All workshops will be held from 9 a.m. to 3:45 p.m. Each workshop will feature the same sessions, as described below. 

Session presentations will be posted on the Spring 2019 IHCP Provider Workshops page at in.gov/medicaid/providers in 

advance of the workshop dates. If desired, providers can print copies of the presentations for reference during the 

workshops. Paper copies of the presentations will not be provided onsite. 
continued 

https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/678.htm
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/678.htm
https://in.gov/medicaid/providers/833.htm
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Session descriptions 

 DXC Technology – Tips and Reminders (9 a.m. - 9:45 a.m.)  

This session will cover the new 180-day timely filing limit rules, including exclusions and extenuating circumstances to 

waive or extend the timely filing limit. Guidelines on charging members and changes to the Presumptive Eligibility 

(PE) process will also be reviewed. 

 Southeastrans – FFS Nonemergency Medical Transportation Broker (9:45 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.)  

Southeastrans will review their portal, including the Facility, Member, and Provider panels. An overview of call center 

procedures as well as provider expectations will be discussed. Q&As regarding the most recent emergency medical 

services (EMS) changes will be provided. 

 Conduent – FSSA EnCred (10:45 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.)  

This presentation will provide information related to the implementation of the Family and Social Services 

Administration (FSSA) EnCred system and will include an overview of functionality, current status, timelines, and 

benefits of the new solution. A demonstration of several of the enrollment and credentialing functions will be 

performed.     

 MDwise – 2019 MDwise Updates (12:30 p.m. - 1:15 p.m.) 

This session will provide an in-depth review of the changes coming to MDwise providers in 2019, including new claim 

submission information, updated prior authorization (PA) guidelines, a new transportation vendor, and a new process 

for requesting claim adjustments. 

 Hoosier Care Connect Hospice Changes (1:15 p.m. - 2 p.m.)  

Anthem and MHS will provide a high-level overview of hospice requirements and billing guidance for managed care 

entity (MCE) notifications and obtaining prior authorization. 

 Podiatry Services (2:15 p.m. - 2:30 p.m.) 

This session will offer an overview of IHCP podiatry benefits, benefit limitations, and billing guidelines. (CareSource 

engagement specialists will present but the content is not CareSource-specific.) 

 Community Health Workers (2:30 p.m. - 2:45 p.m.) 

Discussion will include the coverage of community health workers and how they can benefit our underserved 

communities. (MDwise representatives will give the presentation but the content is not MDwise-specific.) 

 SUD Residential Treatment (2:45 p.m. - 3 p.m.) 

This session will offer a general overview of IHCP SUD residential treatment services, including enrollment and billing 

guidelines. (MHS representatives will present but the content is not MHS-specific.) 

 ABA Changes (3 p.m. - 3:15 p.m.) 

This overview will describe the applied behavior analysis (ABA) codes released in the 2019 Healthcare Common 

Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) update and the billing guidance related to the new codes. (Anthem 

representatives will present but the content is not Anthem-specific.)  continued 
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 Roundtable Discussion with MCEs (3:15 p.m. - 3:45 p.m.) 

This session will be an open forum for providers to ask questions and discuss issues with managed care entities. 

Workshop registration 

To register, visit the Provider Education page at in.gov/medicaid/providers. Click the Workshop Registration link to access 

the IHCP Workshop Registration Tool. Please note that you must register for each session you want to attend. Online 

confirmation is immediate. Be sure to register early, as workshops fill up quickly. Although registration is strongly 

encouraged, if for some reason you are unable to register, walk-ins will be allowed if space is available. 

Table 2 – Dates and locations for spring 2019 provider workshops 
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Date Location Address 

February 19, 2019 Clark Memorial Health 

Main Hospital Lower Level Conference Center 

1220 Missouri Avenue 

Jeffersonville, Indiana 

February 20, 2019 Deaconess Hospital 

Bernard Schnacke Auditorium 

600 Mary Street 

Evansville, Indiana 

February 26, 2019 IU Health Methodist Hospital 

Petticrew Auditorium 

1701 N. Senate Boulevard 

Indianapolis, Indiana 

(Parking is $5) 

March 5, 2019 Reid Hospital 

Lingle Auditorium 

100 Reid Parkway 

Richmond, Indiana 

March 11, 2019 St. Joseph Regional Hospital 

Lower Level Conference Room 

5215 Holy Cross Parkway 

Mishawaka, Indiana 

March 12, 2019 Columbus Regional Hospital 

Kroot Auditorium 

2400 E. 17th Street 

Columbus, Indiana 

March 20, 2019 St. Catherine Hospital 

Birthing Center Training Room 

4321 Fir Street 

East Chicago, Indiana 

March 21, 2019 IU Health Methodist Hospital 

Petticrew Auditorium 

1701 N. Senate Boulevard 

Indianapolis, Indiana 

(Parking is $5) 

March 26, 2019 Wabash Valley Alliance Medical Center 

Fourth Floor 

415 North 26th Street 

Lafayette, Indiana 

March 28, 2019 Lutheran Hospital 

Kachmann Auditorium 

7950 W. Jefferson Boulevard 

Fort Wayne, Indiana 

https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/455.htm
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If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584. 

QUESTIONS? 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe 

by clicking the blue subscription envelope 

or sign up from the IHCP provider website 

at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 

If you need additional copies of this publication, 

please download them from the Banner Pages  

page of the IHCP provider website at  

in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION 

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and white 

and without photos, is available for your convenience. 

TO PRINT 

https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/index.html
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/INFSSA/subscriber/new?topic_id=INFSSA_29%5d
https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/826.htm
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Banners/BR201904_PF.pdf

